
Wurzweiler School of Social Work-MSW Online  
 

Summer I (Term A) 2023 

Eight-Week ONLINE Courses 
(May 15–July 2, 2023) 

Mon., May 15 First day of Term A classes 

Sun., May 21 Last day to add a course  

Sun., May 21 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 5/21/2023 

Mon., May 22 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed., May 25 Shavout 

Mon., May 29 Memorial Day—University closed 

Sun., June 11 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Sun., July 2 Last day of Term A semester 

Summer II (Term B) 2023 
Eight-Week ONLINE Courses 
(July 10–August 27, 2023) 

Mon., July 10 First day of Term B classes 

Sun., July 16 Last day to add a course 

Sun., July 16 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 7/16/2023 

Mon., July 17 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Mon., July 17 Online registration for Fall 2023 semester opens (12:01am) 

Sun., Aug 6 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Sun., Aug 27  Last day of Term B semester 

Thurs., Aug 31 Degree conferral date 

Fall Semester 2023 

(September 5-December 17, 2023) 

Tues., Sept. 5 First day of Term A classes 

Sun., Sept. 10 Last day to add a course 

Sun., Sept. 10 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 9/10/2023 

Mon., Sept. 11 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Fri., Sept. 15 Erev Rosh Hashana 

Sat., Sept. 16-Sun., Sept. 
17 

Rosh Hashana 

Sun., Sept 24 Erev Yom Kippur 

Mon. Sept 25 Yom Kippur 

Fri., Sept 29 Eve Sukkot  

Sat., Sept 30 Sukkot 

Sun., Oct 1 Sukkot  



Mon., Oct. 2 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Fri., Oct 6 Eve Shemini 

Sat., Oct 7 Shemini Atzeret 

Sun., Oct 8 Simchat Torah 

Sun., Oct. 22 Last day of Term A semester 

Mon., Oct. 30  First day of Term B classes 

Sun., Nov. 5 Last day to add a course 

Sun., Nov. 5 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 11/5/2023 

Mon., Nov 6 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Day 

Sun., Nov. 26 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Mon., Dec. 4 Online registration for Spring 2024 opens (12:01am) 

Wed., Dec. 6 Last day to complete and submit work for Spring and/or Summer 2023 incomplete grade 

Sun., Dec. 17 Term B Ends 

Spring Semester 2024 
(January 16–May 5, 2024) 

Tues., Jan 16 First day of Term A classes 

Sun., Jan. 21 Last day to add a course 

Sun., Jan. 21 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 1/21/2024 

Mon., Jan. 22 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed., Jan. 31 Degree conferral date 

Sun., Feb. 11 
Last day to withdraw or drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic 
record 

Fri., Mar. 1 Last day to file for May 2024 MSW degree with the Registrar’s office 

Sun., Mar 3 Last day of Term A semester 

Mon., Mar. 11 First day of Term B classes 

Sun., Mar. 17 Last day to add a course 

Sun., Mar. 17 
Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record. No refund 
after 3/17/2024 

Mon., Mar. 18 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Sat., Mar 23 Eve Purim 

Sun., March 24 Purim 

Sun., Apr. 7 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Mon., Apr. 15 Online registration for Summer 2024 opens (12:01am) 
Mon. Apr. 22 to Tue.  

Apr. 30 
Passover Break 

Wed., May 1 Last day to complete and submit work for fall 2023 incomplete grade 

Sun., May 5 Term B ends  

 

*All dates are subject to change 

Updated February 27, 2024 


